
Kishwaukee River North

Location Mile Marker Miles to next Marker

Morengo/Rt. 23 0 4

Thorne Road 4 2.9

Boone McHenry County line Road 6.9 0.9

Paradise Park* 7.8 0.5

Garden Prarie Road 8.3 1.6

Mud Creek merge 9.9 1.2

Epworth Road 11.1 1.4

Merge By railroad 12.5 1.9

Rt. 20 Intersect** 14.4 1.4

S. Main street (belvidere) 15.8 0.8

Belvidere Dam* 16.6 2.4

Power Lines 19 3.8

Newberg Road 22.8 1

Rt. 90 23.8 0.7

Rt. 20 24.5 0.2

State Street (Cherry Valley) 24.7 1.8

Railroad Bridge 26.5 1.5

S. Perryville Road/ Merge with South 28 0

KEY

Red are Dams

BOLD are Islands

* is parking

** has parking over .5 MI 

away


